



Contact: Jeff Baudry (414) 257-4575

jbaudry@milwcnty.com

For Immediate Release

"Restaurants Under Glass" Returns to The Domes

Milwaukee's Top Restaurants to Offer Taste Samples from their Menus

Milwaukee, WI (Jan. 15, 2014) Restaurant specialties and menu favorites will be available for the sampling at "Restaurants Under Glass," an evening of unlimited taste samples from Milwaukee's top restaurants, on Friday, Jan. 31, from 6:30-9:30 p.m., at the Mitchell Park Domes.

In its eighth year, Restaurants Under Glass is a major fundraising event of the Friends of The Domes. New to the event will be wine and vodka tastings.

This culinary event takes place during the most-popular show of the year—the garden train show. Visitors can enjoy their menu samples as they stroll through "Gas Lamp Express," featuring G-scale trains running on over 600 feet of track.

Participating restaurants include: Anodyne Coffee Roasting Co., Antigua Latin Restaurant, Ball n Biscuit, Bartolotta's Lake Park Bistro, Braise, Clock Shadow Creamery, Honey Pie Café, Palomino Bar, Great Lakes Distillery, Indulgence Chocolatiers, Kil@wat, Mason Street Grill, Millioke, Milwaukee Chop House, Milwaukee Ale House, Milwaukee Brewing Company, Miss Katie's Diner, Pizza Man, Purple Door Ice Cream, Zak's Café, and Purple Feet Wines. In addition, a full cash bar will be provided by Zilli Hospitality Group

A fundraising raffle featuring gift certificates from all the participating restaurants will be held at 8:45 p.m. Raffle tickets are \$1 each, and ticket-holders must be present to win,

Music for the evening will be provided by DJ Majic.

In the Show Dome, "Gas Lamp Express" features model trains traveling through a Victorian landscape in celebration of the steam-powered age. A steampunk theme stretches the celebration to include the retrofuturistic ideas of H.G. Wells, Jules Verne, and others who envisioned a post-apocalyptic future in which steam power regains mainstream use.

-more-



Admission for this special fundraising event is \$30 per person. Because this is a fundraising event, Friends of the Domes membership prices do not apply.

The number of admission tickets is limited. Event goers are encouraged to purchase their tickets in advance, online at www.milwaukeedomes.org or in The Domes Gift Shop. Remaining tickets will be sold at the door on a first-come, first-served basis.

Event proceeds will support the programs and projects of The Mitchell Park Domes.

For more information, call The Friends of The Domes at (414) 257-5608.

###